Goloen West

waterfowl Club

Annual
Waterfowl

&
Bantam Fowl| Show

Sunday 13th July 2025

Toowoomba Show Grounds
The Rosecomb Bantam Club of Australia
Queensland Feature Show

Don’t forget to bring your eggs along
Check out our Classes. Eggs will be accepted on the day.



THE 2025 GOLDEN WEST WATERFOWL CLUB SHOW IS TO BE HELD AT THE

TOOWOOMBA SHOWGROUNDS, QLD.

Exhibitors, please note the following rules will apply:

10.
11.
12.

13.
14.
15.

The Judge's decision is final.

All birds will be judged to the Australian Standard.

The Club reserves the right to refuse entries without reasons being given, and no correspondence will
be entered into.

Appeals will be dealt with as per the FCAQI Constitution.

Diseased or parasite-infested birds will not be penned.

All care will be taken, but no responsibility for injury to or loss of exhibit.

The Club will create classes for a colour or breed, if there are at least three exhibitors and six or more
birds in the section.

As the Golden West Waterfowl Club is affiliated with the FCAQI, all exhibitors are required to have a
current Exhibitors Certificate, and be able to present it on request, PRIOR TO PENNING. All exhibitors
must put their registration number on their entry form.

Leg bands within reason.

Please enter your birds CAREFULLY, as no entries will be changed after the closing date of the show.
Exhibition pairs are to consist of 1 (one) male and 1 (one) female.

NO EXHIBIT SHALL BE REMOVED PRIOR TO THE COMPLETION OF THE SHOW, EXCEPT WITH THE
PERMISSION OF THE CHIEF STEWARD, AND ONLY UNDER EXCEPTIONAL CIRCUMSTANCES.

As at the time of publication, all details are correct, but may be changed as circumstances dictate.
No exhibits to be removed from pens during the show only under Chief Stewards permission

The Golden West Waterfowl Club will supply you with water cups. But the club is NOT Reasonable to
water your waterfowl or poultry

PENNING OF EXHIBITS

SATURDAY PENNING: 4pm to 7pm

SUNDAY PENNING: 6.30am till 8.30am

Judging will commence at 9am
ENTRY FEES
Members and juniors: $2.00 per entry Non-members:$2.50 per entry
Membership Fee:
Single $10.00 Family - $20.00 Juniors Membership — Free
NO phone entries will be accepted
Entries CLOSE on Wednesday 2nd July 2025

Shaunn Jannusch: 0497 115 382
Adam Jannusch: 0413 039 928
Rebecca Galloway: 0417 784 574

Judges for 2025
Waterfowl — Reg Thompson (Qld)
Softfeather — Rowan Vallance (NSW)
Hardfeather — Adam Pelusi (NSW)
Rosecombs -Rowan Vallance (NSW)



Patron: Mr. John Wust & Dr. Andy Inkerman

President: Adam Jannusch

Treasurer: Ken Yonge

Secretary: Rebecca Galloway

Show Secretary: Shaunn Jannusch

Chief Steward:

(Waterfowl) Steve Wood

(Poultry Hard Feather) Bob Walsh

(Poultry Soft Feather) Steve Drysdale /Isaac Drysdale

CHAMPION WATERFOWL OF SHOW - $150.00 Cash and Sash
RESERVE CHAMPION WATERFOWL - $75.00 Cash and Sash

CHAMPION HEAVY BREED - $30.00 Cash and Sash
RESERVE CHAMPION HEAVY BREED - $20.00 Cash and Sash
CHAMPION LIGHT BREED - $30.00 Cash and Sash
RESERVE CHAMPION LIGHT BREED - $20.00 Cash and Sash
CHAMPION BANTAM - $30.00 Cash and Sash
RESERVE CHAMPION BANTAM - $20.00 Cash and Sash
CHAMPION GOOSE - $30.00 Cash and Sash
RESERVE CHAMPION GOOSE - $20.00 Cash and Sash
CHAMPION EXHIBITION PAIR WATERFOWL - Trophy and Sash
CHAMPION PAIR OF FEMALES WATERFOWL - Trophy and Sash

CHAMPION BANTAM FOWL OF SHOW - $150.00 Cash and Sash
RESERVE CHAMPION BANTAM FOWL - $75.00 Cash and Sash

CHAMPION SOFTFEATHER BANTAM - $30.00 Cash and Sash
RESERVE CHAMPION SOFTFEATHER BANTAM - $20.00 Cash and Sash
CHAMPION SOFTFEATHER BANTAM OTHER THEN ROSECOMB- $30.00 Cash and Sash
RESERVE CHAMPION SOFTFEATHER BANTAM OTHER THEN ROSECOMB —$20.00 Cash and Sash

CHAMPION HARDFEATHER BANTAM - $30.00 Cash and Sash
RESERVE CHAMPION HARDFEATHER BANTAM - $20.00 Cash and Sash
CHAMPION BREEDING PAIR FOWLS - Trophy and Sash
CHAMPION PAIR OF FEMALES FOWLS - Trophy and Sash
CHAMPION RARE BREED-Trophy and Sash
LUCKY EXHIBITOR'S DRAW

Additional trophies and Certificates may be awarded on the day.
The Golden West Waterfowl Club would like to thank all the Sponsors,
Donors, Exhibitors and Supporters for their help and assistance in
making our Annual Show a success



Breed

Heavy Waterfowl
Muscovy — White
Muscovy — Black & White
Muscovy — Blue & White
Muscovy — Pied A.C.
Muscovy — Bronze & White
Muscovy — A.R.O.C.
Aylesbury

Cayuga

Pekin

Rouen

Saxony

Silver Appleyard

A.0.V. Heavy

Light Waterfowl

Indian Runner — White
Indian Runner — Black
Indian Runner — Fawn & White
Indian Runner — Mallard
Indian Runner — Trout
Indian Runner — A.O.R.C.
Campbell Khaki
Campbell—A.O.R.C
Crested — A.C.

Elizabeth

Orpington — Buff
Orpington — A.O.R.C.
Welsh Harlequin

A.O.V. Light

Bantam Waterfowl
Mallard — Natural
Mallard — White

Mallard — Blue Fawn
Mallard — Brown
Mallard — Silver

Waterfowl
Old
Drake

53
57
61
65
69
73
77
81
85
89
93
97
101
105

109
113
117
121
125

old
Duck

10
14
18
22
26
30
34
38
42
46
50

54
58
62
66
70
74
78
82
86
90
94
98
102
106

110
114
118
122
126

Young
Drake

11
15
19
23
27
31
35
39
43
47
51

55
59
63
67
71
75
79
83
87
91
95
99
103
107

111
115
119
123
127

Young
Duck

12
16
20
24
28
32
36
40
44
48
52

56
60
64
68
72
76
80
84
88
92
96
100
104
108

112
116
120
124
128



Breed
Mallard — A.O.R.C.
Call - White
Call — Brown
Call — Apricot
Call — Blue Fawn
Call - A.C.
Saxony

Silver Appleyard
Welsh Harlequin
Crested — A.C.
Black East Indie
A.0.V. Bantam
Geese

Chinese — A.R.C.
Embden

Tufted Roman
Toulouse

A.0.V. Geese
Waterfowl Pairs

Exhibition Pair — Heavy
Exhibition Pair — Light
Exhibition Pair — Bantam
Exhibition Pair — Geese
Pair of Females — Heavy
Pair of Females — Light
Pair of Females — Bantam
Pair of Females — Geese

Old
Drake
129
133
137
141
145
149
153
157
161
165
169
173

177
181
185
189
193

197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204

Ooid
Duck
130
134
138
142
146
150
154
158
162
166
170
174

178
182
186
190
194

Young
Drake
131
135
139
143
147
151
155
159
163
167
171
175

179
183
187
191
195

Young
Duck
132
136
140
144
148
152
156
160
164
168
172
176

180
184
188
192
196



Soft Feather

Breed Cock Hen Cockerel Pullet

Pekin — Black 205 206 207 208
Pekin — White 209 210 211 212
Pekin — Blue 213 214 215 216
Pekin — Buff 217 218 219 220
Pekin —A.O.C. 221 222 223 224
Leghorn — White 225 226 227 228
Leghorn —A.O.C. 229 230 231 232
Langshan — Black 233 234 235 236
Langshan —A.O.C. 237 238 239 240
Ancona —A.C. 241 242 243 244
Australorp — A.C. 245 246 247 248
Plymouth Rock — A.C. 249 250 251 252
Rosecomb —A.C. See Class Details in Feature Show

Dutch Bantam — A.C. 253 254 255 256
Sebright — A.C. 257 258 259 260
Belgian D’Uccle — A.R.C. 261 262 263 264
Belgian D’Anuer — A.C. 265 266 267 268
Japanese — White 269 270 271 272
Japanese — Blue or Black Tail 273 274 275 276
Japanese —Red 277 278 279 280
Japanese — A.O.C. 281 282 283 284
Wyandotte — White 285 286 287 288
Wyandotte — A.O.C. 289 290 291 292
Rhode Island — A.C. 293 294 295 296
Sussex — Light 297 298 299 300
Sussex —A.O.C. 301 302 303 304
Frizzle — A.C. 305 306 307 308
Araucana —A.C. 309 310 311 312
Minorca — A.C. 313 314 315 316
Orpington — Black 317 318 319 320
Orpington —A.O.C 321 322 323 324
Silkie — A.C. 325 326 327 328
Polish 329 330 331 332

A.O.V. Softfeather 333 334 335 336



Hard Feather Bantam

Breed Cock Hen Cockerel Pullet
OEG — Black Red Dark Leg 337 338 339 340
OEG — Black Red Light Leg 341 342 343 344
OEG — Blue Red 345 346 347 348
OEG — Brown Red 349 350 351 352
OEG — Grey or Birchen 353 354 355 356
OEG — Duckwing 357 358 359 360
OEG — Pile 361 362 363 364
OEG — Spangle 365 366 367 368
OEG — Wheaten Black Tail - 369 - 370
OEG — Wheaten Blue Tail - 371 - 372
OEG — Wheaten A.O.C. - 373 - 374
OEG — Ginger 375 376 377 378
OEG — Ginger Pile 379 380 381 382
OEG — Crele 383 384 385 386
OEG — Tassels AC 387 388 389 390
OEG - A.O.C. 391 392 393 394
Modern — Duckwing 395 396 397 398
Modern — Pile 399 400 401 402
Modern — Black Red 403 404 405 406
Modern — Birchen 407 408 409 410
Modern — Crele 411 412 413 414
Modern — Brown Red 415 416 417 418
Modern — Lemon Blue 419 420 421 422
Modern — A.O.C. 423 424 425 426
Pit — Clean Face 427 428 429 430
Pit — Muff 431 432 433 434
Henfeather — A.R.C. 435 436 437 438
Indian — Dark 439 440 441 442
Indian —AOC 443 444 445 446
Australian Game 447 448 449 450
Malay 451 452 453 454
American Game 455 456 457 458

A.O.V. Hardfeather 459 460 461 462



Pairs
Breeding Pair — Hardfeather Bantam 463

Breeding Pair — Softfeather Bantam 464
Pair of Females — Hardfeather 465
Pair of Females - Softfeather 466

Eggs (Plate of 6 Eggs)
Poultry Eggs

Large Brown 467
Large White 468
Large Any Other Colour 469
Small Brown 470
Small White 471
Small Any Other Colour 472
Mixed Plate of Poultry Eggs 473
Waterfowl

Large White 474
Large Green/Blue 475
Large Any Other Colour 476
Small White 477
Small Green/Blue 478
Small Any Other Colour 479
Any Other Colour Eggs 480
Mixed Plate of Waterfowl Eggs 481
Other Eggs

Plate of Eggs not provided for 482
Decorated Egg Single 483
Decorated Eggs 2 or more 484
Decorated Eggs with a theme 485

Champion Duck Eggs
Champion Poultry Eggs
Champion Other Egg
Champion Decorated Eggs
Champion Eggs of Show-Trophy

7 Grcarrbe Cfoee’

TO oOoOur SponNnsors



The Rosecomb Bantam Club of Australia
Queensland Feature Show

Rosecomb -
Rosecomb -
Rosecomb -
Rosecomb -
Rosecomb -
Rosecomb -
Rosecomb -
Rosecomb -
Rosecomb -
Rosecomb -
Rosecomb -
Rosecomb -
Rosecomb -
Rosecomb -
Rosecomb -
Rosecomb -

Rosecomb Show Classes

Black

White

Blue

Blue Red
Brown Red
Black Red
Duckwing
Cukoo

Pile

Crele

Ginger
Splash

A.O.C.
Breeding Pair
Pair of Females
Development

Cock
486
490
494
498
502
506
510
514
518
522
526
530
534
538
542
546

Hen
487
491
495
499
503
507
511
515
519
523
527
531
535
539
543
547

Cockerel
488
492
496
500
504
508
512
516
520
524
528
532
536
540
544
548

Pullet
489
493
497
501
505
509
513
517
521
525
529
533
537
541
545
549



Big Thankyou to all the Sponsors that make this day possible

-Riverina Stockfeeds
-Nutrien Ag Solutions Dalby
-Laucke Mills
-PBA Feeds
-FACQ
-New Hope Group

-Norco Agrisolutions



CLASS NO.OF DESCRIPTION and COLOUR OF ENTRY FEE PEN NO.
ENTRIES ENTRY

PLEASE ENCLOSE MONEY WITH ENTRIES
I/We agree to abide by the rules and regulations of the Golden West Waterfowl Club and all decisions made
by the Committee and Club.
NV = T2 =
Y o =3
Contact Phone Number: ... ...

Number of Entries: ............. Entry Fees: S............. Membership: S............. Total:.........
All entries to be forwarded to:
Please post entries to (Please post entries early to assist with penning):
Shaunn Jannusch
210 Bunkers Hill School Road Westbrook Qld 4350
OR Email:

goldenwestwaterfowlclub@gmail.com
If emailing entries please follow up to make sure they are received.

By Wednesday 2nd July 2025
I/We own the above and enter these at my/our own risk.

SIgNAtUre/S: oot
Bank Account Details Heritage Bank BSB: 638 070 Account Number: 755 1924
Reference — Please use Entrants name

Please send Remittance when paying via Bank Transfer



